$11.7 million from $7.6 million, due to a reduction in interest expense and an
increase in other income, mainly related to currency gains. Earnings from
continuing operations increased to $1.36 per diluted share from $0.90 per
diluted share in last year's nine-month period. Results were driven by higher
sales and double-digit profit growth in Motors, Outdoor Equipment and Diving,
which more than offset lower sales and profits at Watercraft.

   MORE...

Johnson Outoors Inc.
Add 3

   Nine Month Comparisons - As Reported and on Continuing Business Basis
   Excluding Unusual Charges
   (Amounts in millions, except per share data)

   Nine Months Ended June 27, 2003
   -------------------------------
   Less   Plus
   As   Jack   Unusual   Adjusted
   Reported   Wolfskin   Charges(3)   Results(1)
   --------   --------   ----------   ----------

Net sales   $  246.7   $   0.4   $   -   $  246.3
Gross profit   103.4   -   1.8   105.2
Operating profit (loss)   15.2   (0.1)   3.6   18.9
Income (loss) (2)   9.1   (0.1)   2.5   11.7
Diluted earnings (loss) per
   share (2)   $   1.06   $  (0.01)   $ 0.29   $   1.36

   Nine Months Ended June 28, 2002
   -------------------------------
   Less   Plus
   As   Jack   Unusual   Adjusted
   Reported   Wolfskin   Charges(3)   Results(1)
   --------   --------   ----------   ----------
Net sales   $  274.2   $  40.6   $   -   $  233.6
Gross profit   115.4   16.3   -   99.1
Operating profit (loss)   22.2   4.8   -   17.4
Income (2)   9.9   2.3   -   7.6
Diluted earnings per share(2)
   $   1.18   $   0.28   $   -   $   0.90

   (1) Adjusted results for the nine months of both years exclude results
   from the Jack Wolfskin operation, which was sold in the fourth quarter
   of fiscal 2002, but was not treated as a discontinued operation
   according to GAAP and certain unusual charges incurred during the
   third quarter of fiscal 2003.

   (2)Income and diluted earnings per share are from continuing
   operations before cumulative effect of change in accounting principle.
   MORE...

[…]

Less
   As   Jack   Adjusted
   Reported   Wolfskin   Results(1)
   --------   --------   ----------
Net sales   $   31.8   $ 12.2   $   19.6
Operating profit   3.4   1.0   2.4

   (1)Adjusted results for the third quarter of both years exclude
   results from the Jack Wolfskin operation, which was sold in the fourth
   quarter of fiscal 2002, but was not treated as a discontinued
   operation according to GAAP.

   Outdoor Equipment Segment
   Nine Month Comparisons - As Reported and on Continuing Business Basis
   (Amounts in millions)

   Nine Months Ended June 27, 2003
   -------------------------------
   Less
   As   Jack   Adjusted
   Reported   Wolfskin   Results(1)
   --------   --------   ----------
Net sales   $  55.9   $   0.4   $   55.5
Operating profit (loss)   8.9   (0.1)   9.0

   Nine Months Ended June 28, 2002
   -------------------------------
   Less
   As   Jack   Adjusted
   Reported   Wolfskin   Results(1)
   --------   --------   ----------
Net sales   $  87.3   $  40.6   $   46.7
Operating profit   10.9   4.8   6.1

   (1) Adjusted results for the nine months of both years exclude results
   from the Jack Wolfskin operation, which was sold in the fourth quarter
   of fiscal 2002, but was not treated as a discontinued operation
   according to GAAP.

   MORE...

   The following tables show third quarter and year to date comparisons
   of as reported results and results excluding an unusual charge for the
   Diving business unit.

   Diving Segment
   Third Quarter Comparisons - As Reported and Excluding Unusual Charges